

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL JOINT MEETING (STUDY SESSION) OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY AND THE PLANNING COMMISSION

*THE CITY COUNCIL RECEIVES A SEPARATE STIPEND FOR CSD MEETINGS

April 3, 2012 - 6:00 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special joint meeting (Study Session) of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Housing Authority and the Planning Commission of the City of Moreno Valley will be held on April 3, 2012 commencing at 6:00 PM, in the City Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of:

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

INTRODUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

There is a three-minute time limit per person. Please complete and submit a LAVENDER speaker slip to the Bailiff. All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any individual Council Member, staff member or other person.

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1 <u>DRAFT ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CLIMATE ACTION STRATEGY</u> (CEDD/10 MIN.)
- 2 <u>IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON LOCAL</u> <u>GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC PLAN GRANT ("STRATEGIC</u> <u>SOLICITATION") (CEDD/10 MIN.)</u>
- 3 DARK SKY ORDINANCE UPDATE TO INCLUDE RECENT FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS ON LIGHT BULB INTENSITY AND ENERGY USAGE (CEDD/10 MIN.)
- 4 MAJOR PROJECT REVIEW PROCESS (CEDD/10 MIN.)
- 5 CITY COUNCIL/PLANNING COMMISSION COMMUNICATIONS

ADJOURNMENT

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the City Council/Community Services District/City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency, or Housing Authority after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's office at 14177 Frederick Street during normal business hours.

Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such request to Mel Alonzo, ADA Coordinator, at 951.413.3027 at least 48 hours before the meeting. The 48-hour notification will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.